shareholders held on 30ft Decembel 2024 and pursuant to the recommendation of the

Hannah Joseph Hospital
( lnslitule of Neurosciences, Cardiac Sciences, Orthopaedics & Traumatology )

Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approval of the Board, consent of the
members be and hereby accorded to fix and pay remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees
Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month to Dr.Fenn Kavitha Fenn Arunkumar (DIN:
03608651 ), Whole-time Director, with effect from ls September, 2O25, for the remaining
tenure of her appointment i.e., up to 3lsl July,2027 .

RESOLVED FURTHER TFI-AI in the event of loss or inadequacy of profits in any financial